
PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Foldable Handle Assembly - Screw Pitch

1 947/08600 Handle Bottom Folding S Colour 15  8/8008 Nut M8 Nyloc Bzp
2 947/08500 Handle Top Folding S Colour 16 947/06401 Boss Pulley Block
3 947/99995 Threaded Tube Screw Pitch 17 947/06402 Pulley Pin
4 7/6004 Screw - 6 X 16 Cap Screw Bzp 18 947/06403 Pulley
5 947/06901 Handle Tube End Cap 19 01.0.500 Wing Nut M10
6 947/06902 M20 Threadedshaft Pitch Cont 20 9/8050 Shoulder Bolt - M8
7 06.1.018 Spirol Pin M6 X 60 Lg Hbk 21 9/10028 M10 Swing Bolt Folding Handle
8 947/99909 Belle Pitch Control Knob 22 74/0016 Locking Knob - Folding Handle
9 947/99902 Axial Bearing 23 8/10006 M10 Nut Nyloc Bzp

10 7/5020 Screw M5 X 10 Cap Head Bzp 24 9/10030 Bolt M10 X 40
11 947/00500 Centrifugal Switch Assy 25 3/7042 P Clip 5mm Id 5mm Hole
12 4/5003 Spring Washer 26 947/03300 Control Cable Screw Pitch
13 947/06402 Pulley Pin 27 8/12003 Nut - M12 Left Hand Bzp
14  4/8004 Washer 28 4/1001 Washer



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Gearbox & Spider Assembly

1 '947/00600 Spider Casting Assy 21 '3/9023 Circlip Internal 38 X 1.6
2 '947/00603 Tilt Plate 22 '947/99962 Rubber Seal
3 '947/00605 Bearing Housing 23 '947/00600 Spider Casting Assy
4 '53/0059 Bearing Vkc3525 24 '947/09400 TROWEL SPIDER CASTING ASSY
5 '947/00604 Spring Plate 25 '947/01900 900 Gearbox Assembly
6 '9/6005 Bolt - 6 X 10 26 '947/99905 Yoke Arm
7 '4/6005 Spring Washer 27 '947/99911 Yoke Arm Shaft 10mm
8 '500/06100 Grease Nipple - M6 X 1mm 28 '947/99980 Pivot Shaft
9 '7/8012 Screw Set M8 X 25 Bzp 29 '4/1001 Washer

10 '8/8017 Thin Nut M8 30 '3/0032 Pin Split 3/32" X 1 1/4" Bzp
11 '7/8055 Screw ( M8 X 20 H.b.c ) 31 '9/8008 Bolt - M8 X 30 Hts/bzp
12 '5/0066 O Ring 2 X 30 Od 32 '4/8007 Washer
13 '4/8003 Spring Washer 33 '21/0251 8 X 7 X 45 Pro Trowel G/b Key
14 '4/8006 Washer 34 '947/99945 Gearbox Shaft Washer
15 '9/8017 Bolt M8 X 45mm Hex Bzp 35 '947/99964 Key 5 X 5 X 32
16 '8/8001 Nut - M8 Bzp 36 '4/8015 Washer
17 '9/8003 Bolt - M8 X 35 Hts/bzp 37 '157.0.470 Countersunk Screw M8 X 25
18 '111.8.001 Pro 900 Finish Blades, 4 Off 38 '128.8.000 Float Disc For 900 Trowels
19 '111.8.002 Pro 900 Combi Blades, 4 Off 39 '3/0070 Pin Spirol
20 '947/04300 Spider Arm Assy ( 900 )



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Gearbox Assembly

1 947/01901 Gearbox Housing 15 947/01914 900 Worm Gear
2 947/01902 Cover 16 06.3.034 Key 8 X 7 X 40mm
3 947/01903 Cover Seal 17 947/01915 Bearing
4 947/01904 Close Cover 18 947/01916 Oil Seal 30 X 45 X 8
5 947/01905 Cover 19 21/0251 8 X 7 X 45 Pro Trowel G/b Key
6 947/01906 Worm Shaft 20 947/01917 Oil Gauge
7 947/01907 Bearing 21 947/01918 Breather Plug M10 X 1
8 947/01908 Worm Seal 23 4/8003 - Spring Washer
9 947/01909 Oil Seal Ring 2.65 X 53 24 4/8006 - Washer

10 947/01910 Oil Seal 20 X 40 X 8 25 7/6051 - M6 X 25 Hex Head Set Screw
11 947/01911 Key 5 X 5 X 32 26 4/6005 - Spring Washer
14 947/01913 Worm Gear Shaft 27 4/6001 - Washer



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Guard Ring Assembly

1  947/06000 Ring Guard Wa(900lw)
2  947/08400 Lifting Handle W.a.
3  947/99803 Backing Plate 900 Belt Guard
4  9/12022 Bolt M12 X 75
5  4/1204 Washer
6  4/1202 Spring Washer
7  3/7041 P Clip 10mm Id 6mm Hole
8  7/4008 Screw M4 X 10 Pan Hd Bzp
9  9/12005 Bolt - M12 X 70 Bzp

10  7/8012 Screw Set M8 X 25 Bzp
11  4/8006 Washer
12  4/8003 Spring Washer
13  8/8001 Nut - M8 Bzp
14  7/8012 Screw Set M8 X 25 Bzp
15  4/8004 Washer



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Handle Assembly - Quick Pitch

1  947/05900 Quick Pitch Pin Assy 21  947/06200 Pro Tilt Handle Self Colour
2  19.0.033 Compression Spring
3  06.1.007 Spirol Pin - M6 X 25
4  21.0.109 Pin
5  947/99921 Plastic Moulded Handle
6  4/5003 Spring Washer
7  7/5020 Screw M5 X 10 Cap Head Bzp
8  4/8006 Washer
9  8/8008 Nut M8 Nyloc Bzp

10  7/8012 Screw Set M8 X 25 Bzp
11  06.1.019 Spirol Pin - 6 Mm X 20 Lg Hbk
12  3/9025 Circlip 8mm X 0.8
13  947/00500 Centrifugal Switch Assy
14  947/06500 Control Cable Quick Pitch
15  947/99994 Cable Mount Pro Tilt
16  947/99993 Pivot Shaft Quick Pitch
17  947/99992 Quick Pitch Insert
18  947/99991 Adjuster Ring
19  947/06400 Pulley Block Assembly
20  947/06300 Pro Tilt Mechanism Wa



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Handle Assembly - Screw Pitch

1  947/06401 Boss Pulley Block
2  947/06402 Pulley Pin
3  947/06403 Pulley
4  947/06901 Handle Tube End Cap
5  947/06800 Control Cable Screw Pitch
6  947/06902 M20 Threadedshaft Pitch Cont
7  06.1.018 Spirol Pin M6 X 60 Lg Hbk
8  947/99909 Belle Pitch Control Knob
9  947/99902 Axial Bearing

10  947/06700 Handle Screw Pitch Self Colour
11  947/99995 Threaded Tube Screw Pitch
12  947/00500 Centrifugal Switch Assy
13  7/6057 M6 X 8 Screw Special
14  7/5020 Screw M5 X 10 Cap Head Bzp
15  4/5003 Spring Washer



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Handle Bar Assembly

1  947/06600 Handle Bar Wa
2  947/99999 Rubber Handle
3  947/99907 Throttle Lever Assembly
4  8/6006 Nut M6 Domehead Bzp
5  4/6005 Spring Washer
6  7/6037 Screw M6
7  947/99899 Handle Bar Padding Cover
8  947/99996 Clutch Lever Assy
9  947/06606 Threaded Bar Adj Handle

10  947/99947 Handle
11  19.0.789 Hand Knob M12
12  3/0083 Pin Spiral ?6 X 30 Long
13  947/01800 Clutch Lever Connector Assy
14  157.0.470 Countersunk Screw M8 X 25
15  947/99801 Clutch Cable Assy
15  947/99951 Clutch Cable
16  947/99950 Throttle Cable
17  158/99916 7mm Id Spiral Wrap Black



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Decals

1 800/99986 Decal Lifting Point
2 800/99859 Decal Belle Group Logo
3 800/99857 Decal Manual Clutch Warning
4 800/99942 Decal Noise 107db (a)
5 800/99856 Decal Manual Clutch
6 800/99854 Pro 900 Decal
7 800/99833 Safe Starting Decal
8 19.0.373 4 In 1 Label
9 800/99834 Decal Throttle



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Transporter Attachment

1 947/08900 Wheel Kit Wa
2 60/0285 Wheel Dia 200 (25.5/50 Hub)
3 900/11400 Retainer Wheel
4  OPT/08/DIO Trowel Wheel Kit



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Centrifugal Drive Kit

1  20/0035 Engine L100 Gd5000rs 15  947/06013 Engine Spacer900 5.5hp
1  20/0040 Engine Honda GX270 Ut Qxq4 16  21/0236 Exhaust Deflector
1  20/0057 Robin Engine Ex17 5.7 Hp 16  21/0236 Exhaust Deflector
2  160.0.122 Spacer 5.5hp Drive 17  21/0236 Exhaust Deflector
3  06.3.001 Key 6x6x33mm 18  71/0246 Common Engine Harness 900
3  06.8.018 Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 2" 18  71/0247 Trowel Engine Harness GX270
4  111.16.604 Clutch 3/4" Bore - 1800rpm 19  947/99961 Gearbox Pulley - Cent Gaerbox
4  160.0.071 Clutch 1" 20  03.0.003 Skt Grubscrew M8 X 12
5  947/99944 Top Hat Spacer 900 Trowel 21  21/0243 Cable Holder
5  947/99940 1200 Engine Washer 22  947/07001 Belt Gusrd 900c
6  4/8003 Spring Washer 22  947/08101 Belt Guard
7  02.3.026 Setscrew 5/16" X 1 3/4" Unf 23  947/07002 Pressing Guard Bracket
7  02.3.051 Setscrew 7/16" X 1" Unf 23  947/08102 Pressing Guard Bracket
8  4/8007 Washer 24  7/5002 Screw Set M5x12 Bzp
9  9/8019 Bolt M8 X 40 Bzp 25  4/5002 Washer

10  21/0242 900 Centrifugal Clutch V Belt 26  8/5002 Nut M5 Binx
10  21/0294 9 Hp Cent Clutch Belt 900 27  947/07000 Belt Guard Assembly (900c)
11  4/8003 Spring Washer 27  947/08100 Belt Guard Assy (900) 9hp
11  05.5.004 Spring Washer 28  21/0236 Exhaust Deflector
12  4/1001 Washer 29  947/11000 Plate Assy 8/9 Hp Engine
13  4/1003 Spring Washer 30  947/07003 Guard Bracket Rear
14  8/10006 M10 Nut Nyloc Bzp 30  947/8103 Pressing Guard Bracket Rear



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Manual Drive Kit

1  20/0035 Engine L100 Gd5000rs 18  71/0246 Common Engine Harness 900
1  20/0040 Engine Honda GX270 Ut Qxq4 18  71/0247 Trowel Engine Harness GX270
1  20/0057 Robin Engine Ex17 5.7 Hp 19  7/5166 M5 X 12 Lg Cap Screw Bzp
2  947/01600 Mounting Plate( 900 ) Wa 20  947/99918 Tensioning Pulley
2  947/01700 Mounting Plate ( 1200 ) - Wa 21  21/0243 Cable Holder
3  06.3.001 Key 6x6x33mm 22  3/9024 Circlip Internal (30.1  X 1.2)
4  8/6001 Nut - M6 Bzp 23  947/99970 Spacer Top Hat
5  2/0060 Manual Clutch Spring 24  8/8022 Nut M8 Dome Bzp
6  4/8003 Spring Washer 25  947/99920 Shaft Bolt 1
7  947/99971 Cable Adjuster 25  947/99941 Manual Clutch Pulley Bolt
8  4/8007 Washer 26  947/99974 Spacer Bush-tensioner Lever
9  9/8019 Bolt M8 X 40 Bzp 27  21/0256 Pulley Taperlock Spa 150/1

10  21/0258 Bush Taperlock 1210-3/4 28  21/0257 Bush Taper Lock 1610-20
10  21/0255 Bush Taperlock 1210-1 29  3/6005 Cable Tie (3.6x140lg)
11  21/0252 900 Manual Clutch Belt 30  9/6009 Bolt M6 X 60 Bzp
11  21/0292 1200 Manual Clutch Belts 31  947/99965 Cable Retainer
12  4/1001 Washer 32  7/4008 Screw M4 X 10 Pan Hd Bzp
13  4/1003 Spring Washer 33  9/0007 Bolt 5/16" X 1 1/4" Unf Bzp
14  8/10006 M10 Nut Nyloc Bzp 34  947/99913 Threaded Boss
15  947/99957 Tensioning Lever ( 1200 ) 35  9/8008 Bolt - M8 X 30 Hts/bzp

16,17  21/0236 Exhaust Deflector 36  947/08001 Belt Guard



PTLW900 Series  Lightweight Pro 900

Manual Drive Kit
36  947/08201 Belt Guard
37  947/08002 Bracket 900m
37  947/08102 Pressing Guard Bracket
38  947/08300 Beltguard Brkt Front 900 9hp
38  947/08102 Pressing Guard Bracket
39  4/5002 Washer
40  7/5002 Screw Set M5x12 Bzp
41  8/5002 Nut M5 Binx
42  947/08000 Belt Guard Assy Man Clutch
42  947/08200 Belt Guard Assy M900 9hp
43  8/10002 Nut M10 Hex.thin Bzp
44  53/0063 Bearing - Ball 6001 2z
45  21/0254 Pulley Taperlock Spa 95/1
46  02.3.020 Setscrew 5/16" X 1" Unf Bzp
47  21/0236 Exhaust Deflector
48  947/11000 Plate Assy 8/9 Hp Engine
49  947/06013 Engine Spacer900 5.5hp
50  06.8.018 Key 1/4" X 1/4" X 2"
51  4/8008 Washer 5/16" X 1" Bzp


